TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM600119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900564219

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Seeds, LLC		08/01/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Company
Street Address:	800 N. Lindbergh Blvd., E2NA
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167
Entity Type:	Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1634938	FIELDER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	4090825	FIRST CLASS SEED. FIRST NAME SERVICE.
Registration Number:	4740035	FONTANELLE HYBRIDS
Registration Number:	4740036	FONTANELLE HYBRIDS
Registration Number:	5898645	FORTIFIELD
Registration Number:	1651210	GOLD COUNTRY SEED
Registration Number:	3227844	
Registration Number:	2504981	HARVESTAR
Registration Number:	2125688	JUNG
Registration Number:	3678396	JUNG SEED GENETICS
Registration Number:	3850922	K2
Registration Number:	2922877	LEWIS HYBRIDS
Registration Number:	3638673	MILK MAXX SILAGE RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3776049	ONE FIELD AT A TIME!
Registration Number:	4250731	PER4M
Registration Number:	3992738	SPECIALTY
Registration Number:	4048000	YOUR FIELD, OUR SPECIALTY

TRADEMARK REEL: 007048 FRAME: 0939

900571880

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88884676	HUBNER SEED	
Serial Number:	88937666	KRUGER SEEDS	
Serial Number:	88937660	KRUGER SEEDS	
Serial Number:	88884660	REA HYBRIDS	
Serial Number:	88885823	STEWART	
Serial Number:	88885826	STONE SEED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bayertrademarkus@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Sondra Schol

Address Line 1:800 N. Lindbergh Blvd., E2NAAddress Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63167

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Arendall
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Arendall/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Monsanto Company_American Seeds LLC- DE- Cert Merger eff.8.1.2020#page1.tif source=Monsanto Company_American Seeds LLC- DE- Cert Merger eff.8.1.2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007048 FRAME: 0940

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMERICAN SEEDS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "MONSANTO COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "MONSANTO COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3174788 8100M SR# 20206463595 Authentication: 203378661 Date: 07-30-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007048 FRAME: 0941 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:01 AM 07/29/2020
FILED 10:01 AM 07/29/2020
SR 20206463595 - File Number 3174788

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

	the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, mited Liability Company Act, the undersigned chificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving con	*
	a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
	I into this surviving corporation is
	has been approved, adopted, certified, executed rporation and the merging limited liability
THIRD: The name of the surviving c	orporation is Monsanto Company
FOURTH: The merger is to become e	effective on August 1, 2020 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is	s on file at 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd., St. Louis.
	, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of	Merger will be furnished by the corporation
on request, without cost, to any stockhoof any constituent limited liability com	older of any constituent corporation or member spany.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incor	poration of the surviving corporation shall be it's
Certificate of Incorporation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Cor an authorized officer, the 29th	rporation has caused this certificate to be signed by day of July,A.D., 2020
	By: Cloradule
	Authorized Officer
	Name: Christopher A. Mertin
	Print or Type
	Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007048 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 08/14/2020